Class A Adjustments1

Acquiring ETF

Pro Forma After
Reorganization

Shares Attributable to Fund

Class A

Total net assets $4,934,973 $(4,934,973) N/A
Net asset value per

share
$7.00 $(7.00) N/A

Shares outstanding 705,343 (705,343) N/A

Fund

Class C Adjustments1

Acquiring ETF

Pro Forma After

Reorganization

Shares Attributable to Fund
Class C

Total net assets $1,066,272 $(1,066,272) N/A
Net asset value per

share
$6.92 $(6.92) N/A

Shares outstanding   153,982  (153,982) N/A

Fund

Class I Adjustments1

Acquiring ETF

Pro Forma After
Reorganization

Shares Attributable to
Fund Class I

Total net assets $35,618,643 $(35,618,643) N/A
Net asset value per

share
$6.98 $(6.98) N/A

Shares outstanding   5,099,607 (5,099,607) N/A

-42-

Fund

Class Y Adjustments1

Acquiring ETF

Pro Forma After

Reorganization

Shares Attributable to Fund
Class Y

Total net assets $572,006 $(572,006) N/A
Net asset value per

share
$6.96 $(6.96) N/A

Shares outstanding   82,139   (82,139) N/A

Fund

Class M Adjustments1

Acquiring ETF

Pro Forma After
Reorganization

Shares Attributable to
Fund Class M

Total net assets $120,439,401 $53,834,982 $174,274,383
Net asset value per

share
$6.98 $18.02 $25.00

Shares outstanding   17,253,859   (10,282,884) 6,970,975

Fund

Investor Adjustments1

Acquiring ETF

Pro Forma After

Reorganization

Shares Attributable to
Investor Class

Total net assets $11,943,088 $(11,943,088) N/A
Net asset value per

share
$7.21 $(7.21) N/A

Shares outstanding   1,657,176   (1,657,176) N/A

1. Adjustments reflect the estimated costs of the Reorganization to be borne by the Fund, and the conversion
of Class A, Class C, Class I, Class Y and Investor shares into Class M shares prior to the Reorganization.
With respect to Class M shares, the adjustment to the number of shares outstanding is also attributable to